

Simon Property Group to Webcast Management Presentation at ISI Group 2011 Annual Conference

February 14, 2011

INDIANAPOLIS, Feb. 14, 2011 /PRNewswire via COMTEX/ --

Simon Property Group, Inc. (NYSE: SPG) today announced that David Simon, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, will provide an overview of the Company's business and strategies at the ISI Group 2011 Annual Conference in New York on Tuesday, February 15, 2011 at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time.

The live audio-only webcast will be available online in the Investors section of the Company's website at www.simon.com. An online replay will be available through March 1, 2011 at the same location.

Simon Property Group, Inc. is an S&P 500 company and the largest real estate company in the U.S. The Company currently owns or has an interest in 393 retail real estate properties comprising 264 million square feet of gross leasable area in North America, Europe and Asia. Simon Property Group is headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana and employs more than 5,000 people worldwide. The Company's common stock is publicly traded on the NYSE under the symbol SPG. For further information, visit the Simon Property Group website at www.simon.com.

SOURCE Simon Property Group, Inc.